

Developers of Autodesk Lustre Color Grading Software Receive Academy Award(R)

February 22, 2010

Scientific and Engineering Academy Award(R) Recognizes Software's Significant Contributions to Film Industry

SAN RAFAEL, Calif., Feb 22, 2010 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Autodesk, Inc. (NASDAQ:ADSK), congratulates the original developers of Autodesk Lustre software for being honored with an Academy Award(R). On February 20, 2010, Mark Jaszberenyi and software engineers Gyula Priskin and Tamas Perlaki received the award for design and development of Lustre software for digital color grading for film and television. This marks the fifth time that a technology development from Autodesk is recognized and honored by the Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences.*

Scientific and Engineering Awardsfrom the Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences recognize achievements producing a significant influence on the advancement of the motion picture industry. Lustre helps enhance creative look development, while providing artists with greater control over final color and lighting effects in film and television projects. Lustre has helped shape the look and feel of hundreds of films, including "The Curious Case of Benjamin Button," "Monsters vs. Aliens," "The Da Vinci Code," and "Pirates of the Caribbean: Curse of the Black Pearl."

"Autodesk congratulates Mark Jaszberenyi, Gyula Priskin and Tamas Perlaki on their much-deserved Academy Award," said Stig Gruman, vice president, Autodesk Digital Entertainment Group. "These are the innovative geniuses behind the earliest versions of Lustre. Today, Autodesk Lustre software is a key component of Autodesk's Digital Entertainment Creation solutions. Customers around the world count on Lustre when realizing their creative visions, even in stereoscopic 3D."

"Bringing Lustre to market was a team effort," said Jaszberenyi. "Autodesk was instrumental in marketing and distributing Lustre, ensuring that the software tool was made available to many world-leading colorists. Autodesk has continued to innovate and support Lustre, making it the successful and widely used product it is today." Jaszberenyi left Autodesk in 2007 to restart Colorfront, a digital intermediate and post-production company in Budapest.

*In addition to Lustre, the following Autodesk technology has been recognized by the Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences:

- In 2007, Duncan Brinsmead, Jos Stam, Julia Pakalns and Martin Werner received a Scientific and Technical Award for Maya fluid effects technology.
- In 2005, Jos Stam, principal scientist at Autodesk, along with Ed Catmull and Tony DeRose, was honored with a Technical Achievement Award (Academy certificate) for research on subdivision surfaces and contributions to the motion picture industry.
- In 2002, Alias/Wavefront won an Academy Award of Merit for the development of Maya.
- In 1999, designers of the Flame and Inferno visual effects systems (now Autodesk Flame and <u>Autodesk Inferno</u>) received a Scientific and Engineering Award.

About Autodesk

Autodesk, Inc. is a world leader in 2D and <u>3D design</u>, engineering and entertainment software for the manufacturing, building and construction, and media and entertainment markets. Since its introduction of AutoCAD software in 1982, Autodesk continues to develop the broadest portfolio of stateof-the-art software to help customers experience their ideas digitally before they are built. Fortune 100 companies -- as well as the last 14 Academy Award winners for Best Visual Effects -- use <u>Autodesk software</u> tools to design, visualize and simulate their ideas to save time and money, enhance quality and foster innovation for competitive advantage. For additional information about Autodesk, visit <u>http://www.autodesk.com/pr-autodesk</u>.

Autodesk, AutoCAD, Flame, Inferno, Lustre and Maya are registered trademarks or trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries and/or affiliates in the USA and/or other countries Academy Award and is a registered trademark of the Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences. All other brand names, product names or trademarks belong to their respective holders.

© 2010 Autodesk, Inc. All rights reserved.

Photos/Multimedia Gallery Available: http://www.businesswire.com/cgi-bin/mmg.cgi?eid=6187561&(=en

SOURCE: Autodesk, Inc.

Autodesk, Inc. Roohi Saeed, 514-954-7296 roohi.saeed@autodesk.com Rama Dunayevich, 415-547-2472 rama.dunayevich@autodesk.com